

MHKO190005702023



R.C.S.No.211/2023

**Shivaji Balwant Patil Vs. Tanaji Balwant Patil and other 1**

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.39**

**(Date:10/03/2026)**

Today the plaintiff and defendants are present alongwith their respective advocates before the Court. Both the parties have filed copies of their aadhar cards on record. Ld. Advocates for respective parties identified them. I personally explained contents of compromise pursis to plaintiff and defendants. Plaintiff and defendants admitted that the contents of present pursis are true and correct. They have admitted their signatures over it. I am satisfied that both the parties have voluntarily entered into present compromise. Hence, the compromise pursis is read and recorded.

Date:10/03/2026

**(R. D. Shinde)**  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Radhanagari.